

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: ssette@hopedale-ma.gov

Board of Selectmen Sandra Biagetti Robert Burns Thomas A. Wesley Town Administrator Steven A. Sette

Regular Meeting Agenda Monday March 7, 2016

Call to order 7:00 pm – Draper Room

Pledge of Allegiance

A. Public Comment on Agenda Items

B. Consent Items

- 1. Approval of Regular Minutes February 16, 2016
- 2. Approval of Executive Session Minutes February 16, 2016 (not to be released)
- 3. Approval of Executive Session Minutes November 16, 2015 (not to be released)

C. Correspondence and Selectmen Informational Items

- 1. Comcast/Xfinity- Notice single Professional Installation charge of \$79.99 effective March 7, 2016
- 2. Commonwealth of Massachusetts Dept. of Telecommunications Notice of Petition from Comcast to establish and adjust basic service tier programming, equipment and installation rates for Massachusetts communities served by Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

D. Appointments and Resignations

E. New Business

- 1. Meeting with members of the Board of Health to discuss Town Recycling
- 2. Ratify and sign May 10, 2016 Local Election Warrant from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. in the George A. Draper Gymnasium
- 3. Request by Building Inspector to waive permit fees for Non-profits, Religious Organizations and Town owned buildings for minor projects
- 4. Hopedale Country Club Request to outsource food management to a local caterer

F. Old Business

G. Public and Board Member Comments and Requests for Future Agenda Items

H. Administrator News

I. Adjournment

J. Executive Session

Chair Biagetti – I am requesting a motion to allow this board to now enter into Executive Session and not to reconvene in regular session, under M.G.L. c.30A, § 21(a) Reason (2) To conduct strategy in preparation for contract negotiations with non-union personnel and Reason (3) To discuss strategy with respect to collective

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hopedale Town Hall,

78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, or please call (508) 634-2203 x213 at least 7 days in advance of the schedule meeting.

bargaining of a Level II Grievance by Hopedale Permanent Firefighters IAFF/PFFM Local 2225, because I as chair declare that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the Town.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hopedale Town Hall,

78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, or please call (508) 634-2203 x213 at least 7 days in advance of the schedule meeting.